PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AT&T Corp.	11/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Properties, LLC
Street Address:	645 E. Plumb Lane
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12070406	
Patent Number:	7362712	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)346-8189

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

wendykoba@usa.net Email:

Correspondent Name: AT&T Corp. Legal Department

Address Line 1: One AT&T Way

Address Line 2: Attn: Patent Docketing, Room 2A-207 Address Line 4: Bedminster, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ESLAMBOLCHI 2002-0496CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wendy W. Koba

Total Attachments: 3

source=12070406RecordationFormCoverSheet1#page1.tif source=12070406RecordationFormCoverSheet1#page2.tif

source=12070406RecordationFormCoverSheet1#page3.tif

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
	Name: _AT&T Properties, LLC		
AT&T Corp.	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 645 E. Plumb Lane		
Execution Date(s) 11/09/2009			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Reno		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Nevada		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Unite d States of America Zip: 89502		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
12/070,406	7,362,712		
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
Name: AT&T Corp. Legal Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00		
Internal Address: Attn. Patent Docketing	7. Total 100 (67 67 1. 1.2.1(1.) 2. 2. 1.)		
Room 2A-207	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One AT&T Way	X Enclosed		
Street Address. One Arat way	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Bedminster	8. Payment Information		
State: New Jersey Zip: 07921			
Phone Number:			
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: /Wendy W. Koba/	November 11, 2009		
Signature	Date		
Wendy W. Koba Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023498 FRAME: 0309

RECORDABLE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

The Recordable Patent Assignment is between AT&T Corp. ("AT&T Corp."), a New York corporation, and AT&T Properties, TTC ("AT&T Properties"), a Nevada funited rability company.

I Heative on June 30, 2008, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and surfacency of which has been and hereby is acknowledged, A *&1 Corp. hereby assigns, trail ters, and conveys and or has assigned, transferred, and conveyed to AT&T Properties all of AT& I Corp.'s right title and interest in and to the patents and pending patent implications (dentified on Attachment A (the "Patents"), with respect to which and to upgosters to which AT&T Corp. has or previously had the right to so assign, transfer and convey such rights and admig all claims for past infringement, and all divisions. reexaminations, reissues, substitutions, continuations, confinuations-in-part and stensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to public cautionary notices reserving councising of said inventions and all rights to claim and register said inventions in appropriate registries. ATAT Corp. has further agreed to execute any and all powers of attories, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in A f & Γ Properties its successors, assigns and legal representatives

IN WITNESS WIHERPOL, AT&L Corp. has caused this Recordable Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

AT&T CORP.

By Charles P Alien

creasurer

Kuara Dona neg

COUNTY Of Reduces

Before me personally appeared the person described in and who executed the source of strength and the acknowledged to me that the executed the same for the converse witheren star of the Appendix of Mesternies = 2900.

ST 3.1

Mr. Com. Som Sopher Milley 17. Bil3

DATENT

PATENT REEL: 023498 FRAME: 0310

ATTACHMENT A

Summary Managers, New York of Continuous Securities (1988).
 Market States of New York of Continuous Securities (1988).

Talk in the standard was a standard of the standard of the standard for the standard for the standard of the s

RECORDED: 11/11/2009

PATENT REEL: 023498 FRAME: 0311